FORM PTO-1595	
(Rev. 08/05)	
Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)	

01-31-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark

REC

103167386		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Silicon Valley Bank		
3003 Tasman Dr HF-154	Name: Genus, Inc.	
Santa Clara, CA 95054	5 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date: 8/22/05	Street Address: 1139 Karlstad Dr	
0/24/0	City: Sunnyvale	
Assignment Merger	City: Sunnyvale	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sunnyvale State: CA	
Joint Research Agreement	State. CA	
Government Interest Assignment		
	Country: USA Zip: 94089	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
☑ Other: <u>Release</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,284,673 6,130,159 5,855,675	
	6,206,792 5,963,836	
	6,200,893 5,879,459 6,474,377 F,658,474	
	6,174,377 5,858,471	
Additional numbers atta	oched? Ves X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9	
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$360.00	
nternal Address: Loan Collateral HF154	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☐ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Santa Clara	-	
State: CA Zip: 95054	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number: (408) 654-4042	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Fax Number: (408) 654-6313	Expiration Date	
	b. Deposit Account Number	
mail Address: Idc@svbank.com	Authorized User Name	
Signature: Signature	<u>8/19/2005</u>	
Oignature	Date	
Lana Lowe	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
D		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/15/2005 ECOOPER 00000032 6284673

01 FC:8021

360.00.00

PATENT REEL: 017492 FRAME: 0530

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Genus, Inc. ("Assignor") in the patented works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 20, 2001, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2002 Reel 012530, Frame(s) 0418.

Dated: August 19, 2005

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: <u>Jaines Hagueda</u>

Name: Maribel Higareda

Title: Operations Supervisor

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

PATENT REEL: 017492 FRAME: 0531



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 09, 2006

PTAS



103083327A

SILICON VALLEY BANK LOAN COLLATERAL HF154 3003 TASMAN DRIVE SANTA CLARA, CA 95054

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103083327

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 09/14/2005

EXECUTION DATE WAS PROVIDED

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 017492 FRAME: 0532